DocuSign Envelope ID: 2CC96EC4-A5B9-4898-B445-1FB28BE3A402

Amendment No, 2 to the Interagency Agreement (Acel, #133-PRI54MJ)
Between Milwauliee County Parls and the
Boavd of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

By (his amendment, Milwaulkee County Parks (County), pursuant to the authorlty vested In the County Conunittes
on Agticulture and Extension Education by sectlons 59,22(2)(d) and 59,56(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes, and the Board of
Regents of the University of Wisconslii System, on belialf of the Unlversity of Wiscons!n-Extenslon, Cooperative Extension
Dlviston (Extenslon), agree to amend their existing Interagency agreement as follows:

1. Fiscal Period ~ Tho term of this amendment is: January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2014,

2. In consideration of the programs that Exiension provides to the Colnty under the interagency agreement, for the
fiscal perlod of this amendment, the County agrees to pay Extenslon $265,000, The amount of $265,000 will be
involeed upon full executlon of (his amcudmcut The Universlty of Wisconsin - Extenslon shall bill the County at
(addross): ks,  q4Q0 tertow

Wauwedosa, wi 53276

attentlon:_Suzanry Corler .
The County shall pay the amount bilted within 30 days of the billing. ‘This payment is allocated as follows:

Salavles of professional staff members: . $184,182

Fringe benefits (detall attached): 87,858

LTE Salaties and Pringes: ) 30,000

" Student Snlarles and Fringes:* . 9,000

S&E: ) 500

Credit canryforward from CY2013 . (4,132)

‘ Sales Cred[ts ) (42.408)
- Total amount to be billed Se e $265,000

All other sections of the existing agreemenit remaln In force,

By: lﬁﬂ&ﬁfi%-—mw:‘ﬂﬂﬂ: Wﬁ”’\-’ Date: 3/ 47/ /7‘
waulee Co Parls Répresentaffve . Milwaulee Co DBE Officor
By et Q. Jd-rf}"ﬂj Date./ﬁllg :( @/(—M Dale ggﬁ (/// y

Pfﬂ’waémfm:a ¢ Managemexdt

Milwauleee Co Coypoyntion Chilmsel

Gerald Corrothors
Enst-Metro Reglonal Divector

: ‘m{fﬁ %‘Wﬂ'\gm /,D/ ._(L

Richavd Klemme, Dean/Divector
Cooporative Extension

Board of Regents of

The University of Wisconsin System
" By m % Date: 6/!0/!"

Confract Officer
Universlly of Wisconsin-Extension




DocuSign Envelope |D: 2CC96EC4-A5B9-4898-B445-1FB28BE3A402

Amendment No. 2 to the Interagency Agreement (Acct, #133-PRJS4MI)
Between Milwaukee County Parks and the
Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

* Signatures, continued

DocusSigned by:
By: rf'dﬁ L Date: 6/27/14
Chris Abble, Milwsukaes County Executive

DocuSigned by:

By: | delogb Date: 6/24/2014
gz County Comptroller

Scott Matsie: Ml






